

Township of Brudenell, Lyndoch and Raglan February 18, 2025 - Special Meeting - 07:00 PM (Public can attend virtually by Zoom for Teleconference. Zoom Meeting ID: 541 968 4239 Passcode: 2WY40N Teleconference dial: 1-647-374-4685 Meeting ID: 541 968 4239 Passcode: 820260)

- 1 Call to Order and Roll Call
- 2 Adoption of the Agenda
- 3 Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest

4 Purpose

- 4.1 Budget Discussion
- 4.2 Update on Snowmobile Trail
- 5 Confirmatory By-Law

@ By-Law 2025-11

6 Adjournment

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BRUDENELL, LYNDOCH AND RAGLAN

BYLAW NO. 2025-11

Being a By-Law to confirm the proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Brudenell, Lyndoch and Raglan at its Special Council Meeting of February 18, 2024.

WHEREAS Section 5(3) of the Municipal Act, 2001, Chapter 25 provides that, except where otherwise provided, the powers of the Council shall be exercised by bylaw;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient and desirable that the proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Brudenell, Lyndoch and Raglan at this meeting be confirmed and adopted by by-law.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of Brudenell, Lyndoch and Raglan hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. THAT the actions of the Council at its Special Council Meeting of February 18, 2025, in respect of each motion, resolution and other action passed and taken by the Council at its said meeting, is, except where the prior approval of the Ontario Municipal Board or other body is required, hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed as if all such proceedings were expressly embodied in this bylaw.
- 2. THAT the Head of Council and proper officers of the Corporation of the Township of Brudenell, Lyndoch and Raglan are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the said action or to obtain appropriate approvals where required, except where otherwise provided, and to affix the Corporate Seal of the Corporation of the Township of Brudenell, Lyndoch and Raglan to all such documents.
- 3. This bylaw takes effect on the day of its final passing.

Read and adopted by Resolution 2025-02-18-XX this 18th Day of February, 2025.

Mayor, Valerie Jahn

Clerk-Treasurer, Virginia Phanenhour